



TARAPUR TRANSFORMERS LTD.

Dated: 31st May 2024

To,

Department of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	The Manager-Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Stock Code: 533203	Stock Code: TARAPUR

Sub : Submission of Newspaper Copies of publication of Audited Financial Results of the Company for Fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024.

Scrip Code: 533203 - Tarapur Transformers Limited

Dear Sir (S),

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for Fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Wednesday, May 29, 2024.

The said financial results have been published in 'Active Times' (English Newspaper) edition dated 31/05/2024 & in 'Mumbai Mitra' (Marathi newspaper) edition dated 31/05/2024.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III enclosed herewith please find below the copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Tarapur Transformers Limited,**

**Suresh Sakharam More
Managing Director
(DIN: 06873425)**

MAHARASHTRA CORPORATION LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 907/908, Dev Plaza, S.V. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400058. Tel. No.: 022-67424815, Website: www.mahacorp.in Email: mg@vsegg.com CIN: L71100MH1982PLC028750				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ In Lacs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	23.00	78.00	62.34	232.34
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.34	23.87	43.49	148.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	3.34	23.87	43.49	148.59
Equity Share Capital	6236.01	6236.01	2927.19	2927.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	--	--	--	--
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01
a) Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01
b) Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - www.mahacorp.in.

For Maharashtra Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Tilokchand Kothari
Director
DIN: 00413627

Date: 29.05.2024
Place: Mumbai

RECOVERY & SALE OFFICER
MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ACT 1960, Act 156, Rule 1961, Rule 107.

Attached: THE SHIVKRUPA SAHAKARI PATPEDI LTD. Office No. 02, first Floor B.no. 10 Kaiyaldham co-op hsg Society, Tagornagar Group No. 01, Vikhroli (East) Mumbai 400 083.

FORM "Z"
[See sub-rule [11 (d-1)] of rule 107]

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery & sale officer of the Mr. Ashok Lavhaji Phadtare under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issue a demand notice date 28.05.2022 calling upon the judgment debtor.

Mr. VIJAY JAISINGH SONMALE to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 59,04,588/- in words (Rs. Fifty Nine Lakh Four thousand Five Hundred Eighty eight only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the undersigned has issue a notice for attachment date 15.06.2022 And attached the property describe herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under rule 107 [11 (d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 28th Day of May of the year 2024.

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Recovery & sale officer Mr. Ashok Lavaji Phadtare for an amount Rs. 59,04,588/- in words (Rs. Fifty Nine Lakh Four thousand Five Hundred Eighty eight only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immoveable Property
AKSHAY SAHAKARI GUHNIRMAN SANTHA LTD, GALA NO.1973 BUILDING NO. 73 KANAMWAR NO. 02, VIKHROLI (EAST) MUMBAI-83.

Sale (MR. ASHOK LAVHAJI PHADTARE)
Recovery & Sale Officer
Date :- 28.05.2024
Place :- VIKHROLI
Rule 107 Of Maharashtra Co.Op. Soc.Act
1960 Rule 1961

TARMAT LIMITED
Reg. office.: General A.K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wageshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097. Tel No. 022- 2840 2130 / 2840 1180
Fax : 022 2840 0322 Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com Website : www.tarmatlimited.com
CIN : L45203MH1986P1C038535

EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note 3)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note 3)	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	2068.15	4196.20	8935.34	14366.41
2	Net Profit for the Period (before tax)	24.23	3.64	135.17	728.95
3	Net Profit for the Period (after tax and after exceptional items)	-225.68	21.87	-108.40	736.98
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-225.68	21.87	-108.40	736.98
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	2131.42	2131.42	2131.42	2131.42
6	Basic / Diluted Earnings per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualized) face value Rs. 10/- each before and after extraordinary items (not annualized)	-1.06	0.13	-0.51	3.57

NOTES :

1. The above results of Tarmat Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred to as "Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have conducted the audit of the above Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2024.

2. The information of Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under. Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note 3)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note 3)	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	2068.15	4196.20	8935.34	14366.41
2	Profit before Tax	24.23	3.64	135.17	728.95
3	Profit after Tax	-233.84	26.39	-113.20	741.50

3. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on March 31, 2024 and March, 31, 2023 and unaudited published year to date figures upto three quarters ended on December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively, which were subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website.

For TARMAT LIMITED
Sd/-
Dilip Varghese
Managing Director
Din No. : 01424196
Place : Mumbai
Date : 30-05-2024

EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED
CIN:L74900MH1948PLC006791
Address: Plot No.366/15, Club Emerald Swastik Park, Near Mangal Anand Hospital, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400071
Email id: info@clubemerald.in; website: www.clubemerald.in

(Extract of Audited Financial Result for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2024) Rs. In Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	487.576	442.072	438.194	1659.312
2	Total Expenses	749.754	636.496	917.403	2632.474
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	-262.178	-194.424	-479.208	-973.161
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	-262.178	-194.424	-479.208	-973.161
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	-262.178	-194.424	-496.414	-1014.199
6	Total Comprehensive Income	-262.178	-194.424	-477.986	-969.399
7	Equity Share Capital (F.V @5/-)	250.31	250.31	250.31	250.31
8	Earning Per Share Basic	-5.237	-3.88	-9.572	-19.439
	Diluted	-5.237	-3.88	-9.572	-19.439

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & year ended March 31, 2024 Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024.

For Emerald Leisures Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Loya
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00252470
Place: Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2024

Subhash Silk Mills Ltd.
Regd. Off: G-15, Prem Kutir, Gr. Floor, 177 Marine Drive, Mumbai 400020
CIN No. : L17106MH1970PLC014868
(T) +91-22-40619000 (F) +91-22-22825309 (E) admin@subhashsilkmills.com (W) www.subhashsilkmills.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-24 Audited (I)	31-Dec-23 Unaudited (II)	31-Mar-23 Audited (III)	31-Mar-24 Audited (IV)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	53.05	68.51	52.50	287.78
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(6.67)	(1.61)	(22.53)	46.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra ordinary items)	(6.67)	(1.61)	(22.53)	46.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(6.67)	(1.61)	(22.53)	46.24
Equity Share Capital	404.94	404.94	404.94	404.94
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	645.19
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each				
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.16)	(0.04)	(0.56)	1.09
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.16)	(0.04)	(0.56)	1.09

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and Companies website www.subhashsilkmills.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
For SUBHASH SILK MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Dhiraj Subhash Mehra
Managing Director & CCO
DIN: 01409010
Place : Mumbai
Date : 30 May 2024

TARAPUR TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
Registered Office :- S-112, 1st Floor, Rajiv Gandhi Commercial Complex, Ekta Nagar, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067
website : www.tarapurtransformers.com, email id : compliance@tarapurtransformers.com, CIN NO. L99999MH1988PLC047303

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2024 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ending	Year to date	Comparing three
	Audited 31.03.2024	figures Audited 31.03.2024	months ended in previous year Audited 31.03.2024
1 Total Income from operations (net)	4.31	69.65	44.56
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Extraordinary Items and Tax)	(36.84)	(124.90)	(2,275.61)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(36.84)	(124.90)	(2,275.61)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(36.84)	(124.90)	(2,275.61)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.46	(86.60)	(2,275.61)
6 Equity Share Capital	1950.00	1950.00	1950.00
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	(3,482.17)	-
8 Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)			
a) Basic	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)
b) Diluted	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)
9 Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)			
a) Basic	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)
b) Diluted	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)

* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) ₹ (3395.57) Lacs as on 31st March, 2023.

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held at Mumbai on 29th May, 2024 and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2 The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year-to-date published figures upto the period ended 31st December 2023 and 31st December 2022 respectively.
3 The Company primarily deals in the business of manufacturing and repairs of Transformers as single segment hence Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind-As-108) is not applicable to the Company.
4 The Statutory Auditors have conducted an Audit of the financial results for the quarter/year ended on 31st March, 2024.
5 The lender Bank has issued notice dated 30/05/2015 u/s 13(2) of Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and has sought to recall the entire outstanding amounts alleged to be ₹ 40.26 crores allegedly owing to them by the company. In view of Legal notice and based on legal advice received by the company it has been decided not to provide any interest on liability of Canara Bank w.e.f 1st April, 2014. Further, on 22nd October 2018, Canara Bank sold factory premises at J 20, MIDC, boisar, including the Plant & machinery thereon, by an Auction on "as is where is" basis for Rs. 321.50 Lacs. The accounting effect of the same has accordingly been given in the books of accounts.
The outstanding dues of Canara Bank including the accrued interest booked in the books of accounts amounting to Rs. 3017.21 Lacs has been settled under the OTS scheme vide "No Dues Letter" from the Bank dated April 03, 2024. The corresponding accounting effect in the books of accounts will be given in F.Y. 2024-25.
6 Other income includes interest, rent, etc.
7 Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current quarter figures.
8 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Suresh More
Managing Director
Din : 05873425
Place : Mumbai
Date : 29.05.2024

KSHITIJ POLYLINE LIMITED
CIN: L25209MH2008PLC180484
Registered office: Office no. 417/418, Dimple Arcade, Near Sai Dham temple, Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai, Kandivali East, Maharashtra, India, 400101.
Tel No :- +912242234100, | Email id:- kshitij123@hotmail.com, | website:- https://kshitijpolyline.co.in/investors/

Statement of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024. [See Regulation 47 (1) (b) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Extract Of Audited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter And Financial Year Ended March 31, 2024.

(except earnings per share) Rs. in Lakhs

Sr no	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2067.12	1452.02	965.57	3408.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	772.99	(323.34)	37.59	234.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	220.15	229.50	37.59	234.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	151.83	227.90	28.73	161.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.72)	0.00	0.00	(0.72)
6	Equity Share Capital	1013.05	1013.05	1013.05	1013.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.30	0.04	0.06	0.32
	Diluted:	0.30	0.04	0.06	0.32

Notes:
Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr no	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Turnover	672.70	823.32	961.27	3421.98
2.	Profit before Tax	(71.97)	239.64	37.59	(51.13)
3.	Profit after Tax	(71.97)	238.04	28.73	(56.23)

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Wednesday, May 29, 2024.
2. Figures for the previous financial period have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com

For Kshitij Polyline Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Kumar Jain
Chairman, Executive Director, and CFO
DIN: 09765262
Date : 31.05.2024
Place : Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform all people that my client, Smt. Shalika Ashok Jagtap, an adult, Address at - Room No. 5313, Bldg No-415 A-wing, Sukh Shanti Co-op Hsg Soc. Ltd, Tagore Nagar, Vikhroli East, Mumbai-400083, (hereinafter the said Room Premises).
That the Original Sale Deed Executed Between Arvind Ramantil Vaghela and Manjulabai Ravji Jagtap in the year 2012 for the above said Room has been Lost/ Misplaced. The Police N.C has been Lodged in Vikhroli Police Station Vide Lost Report No- 58682/2024 Dated- 30/05/2024.
If anyone have objection, interest claim or rights can inform to the undersigned within FIFTEEN days from the publication in writing, with documentary evidence failing which all such claims raised after the expiry of the said period shall not be entertained, and my client, presuming that there are no claims, may proceed ahead and conclude the Transaction.
Date : 31/05/2024 Sd/- GAYATRI PRADHAN (ADVOCATE)
Place : Mumbai 2/15 KANAMWAR NAGAR, VIKHROLI EAST, MUMBAI-400083 9167714489

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY given to all or to whomsoever it may concern that my client Mrs. Manjulaben Manharlal Doshi is the sole owner, occupier and possessor of the residential premises bearing Flat No. A/12, Second Floor, admeasuring about 345 Square Feet Carpet Area, Vishakha Building, Vishwajit Co-operative Housing Society Limited, Sarojini Naidu Road, J. L. Tambe Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400080 purchased from Mr. Kantilal Hemchand Shah HUF. The original Agreement for Sale executed between Mr. Mohamed Jafer Umrani and Mr. Kantilal Hemchand Shah HUF has been lost or misplaced by my client Mrs. Manjulaben Manharlal Doshi and not found with due diligence, if found, shall be returned to my client and a missing complaint has been registered at Mulund Police Station, Mumbai at Sr. No. 58436/2024 on 30.05.2024. All persons claiming an adverse interest in the said Flat or any part thereof howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at his office in office hours at Office No. 9, Sushila Apartment, S. N. Road, Tambe Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080. Mob:-9773578552 within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which the title of my client Mrs. Manjulaben Manharlal Doshi shall be presumed as clear and marketable, without any reference to such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered as waived. Members of the public are requested to take the note of the same.
Dated this 31st day of May, 2024.

Sd/-
ADV. SHRI. DHAVAL T. KARIA
KARIA & ASSOCIATES
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

WAGEND INFRA VENTURE LIMITED
Regd. Office: Office No. D 310 Crystal Plaza, opposite Infinity Mall, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053
(CIN: L67120MH1981PLC025320)

Statement of Audited Financials Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 (Rupees in Lakh Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Income					
a)	Revenue From Operation	101.14	0.00	1.23	116.28	37.27
b)	Other Income	8.22	20.41	20.51	54.52	39.22
	Total Revenue :	109.36	20.41	21.74	170.80	76.49
2	Expenses					
a)	Cost of Masterial Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Purchase of Stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.85	7.23	64.50
c)	Change in Inventories of Finished Good	122.53	0.00	0.15	125.29	-28.39
d)	Work In Progress and Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
e)	Employee Benefits Expenses	5.31	6.40	5.33	22.69	21.33
f)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.77	0.00	0.00	0.77	0.00
g)	Listing Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.25	3.00
h)	Office Rent	0.00	0.00	1.20	1.20	4.80
i)	Other Expenses	1.06	5.18	2.07	10.25	7.45
	Total Expenditure :	129.68	11.58	9.60	170.69	72.65
3	Total Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items (1 - 2)	-20.32	8.82	12.14	0.11	3.80
4	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0



दुष्काळी स्थितीच्या पार्श्वभूमीवर; आचारसंहिता शिथिल होण्याची शक्यता

■ प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

येत्या ४८ तासांत राज्यातील आचार संहिता शिथिल होण्याची दाट शक्यता आहे. राज्यात दुष्काळसदृश्य परिस्थिती निर्माण झाली आहे. धरणांनी तळ गाठल्यामुळे अनेक जिल्ह्यांमध्ये भीषण पाणीटंचाई निर्माण झाली आहे. याचसोबत काही भागांत अवकाळी पावसामुळे मोठे नुकसान झाले आहे. राज्यात आचार संहिता असल्याने सरकारी पातळीवर मोठे निर्णय घेता येत नाहीत, तसेच मंत्र्यांना पाहणी दैरेही करता येत नाहीत. याच पार्श्वभूमीवर राज्य सरकारने निवडणूक आयोगाकडे आचारसंहिता शिथिल करण्याची मागणी केलेली. दरम्यान, निवडणूक आयोगाने राज्य सरकारच्या निर्णयाचा गांभीर्याने विचार केला असून येत्या ४८ तासांत आचार संहिता शिथिल केली जाण्याची शक्यता आहे.

मुंबईत पाणी चोरीचा गोरख धंदा तेजीत

■ प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

सध्या देशात आणि राज्यात प्रचंड पाणीटंचाई सुरू आहे. हंडापर पाण्यासाठी गावखेड्यातल्या नागरिकांची होणारी फरफट आणि त्याचे विदारक चित्र आपण रोज पाहत आहोत. मात्र मुंबईमध्ये याच पाण्याचा शेकडो कोटी रुपयांचा काळा धंदा मंत्रालय आणि महापालिकेच्या नाकावर टिचून सुरू आहे.

एका मागून एक पाणी भरण्यासाठी लागलेली टँकरची रांग, इमारतीतून निघणारे पाण्याचे पाईप, ओसाड गाव-खेड्यात दिसणारे असे चित्र मंत्रालयापासून हाकेच्या अंतरावर असणाऱ्या आणि मुंबई महापालिका मुख्यालयाच्या बाजूच्या काळबादेवी परीसरत पाहायला मिळत आहे. मुंबईच्या मायानगरीत पाण्याची वाणवा कधी निर्माण झाला? असा प्रश्न हे चित्र पाहून पडत आहे. तर, ही पाणी टंचाई नसून हा पाण्याचा सुरू असलेला गोरखधंदा आहे. आता हे बेकायदेशीरपणे विकले जाणारे

पाणी येते कुठून, ते घेते कोण आणि त्याची विक्री कोण करणार प्रकरे करत आहे. याचा पर्दाफाश झाला आहे.

मुंबईतील काही बिल्डींगमध्ये जुन्या विहिरी आहेत. त्यातील पाणी टँकरद्वारे विक्री केले जाते. दोन विहिरीतून ११ वर्षांत ७३ कोटी रुपयांच्या पाण्याची विक्री झाल्याची बाब समोर आली. मुंबईमध्ये अशा सुमारे २१ हजार विहिरी आहेत. मुंबईत बिल्डींगमध्येच काही जुन्या विहिरी आहेत. काही सोसायट्यांमध्ये विहिरी आहेत. त्यातील पाणी टँकर द्वारे विक्री केली जात आहे.

विहिरीतील पाणी उपसा करणे आणि त्याची विक्री करायची असेल तर भूमी जल प्राधिकरणाची परवानगी घेणे कायद्याने बंधनकारक आहे. मात्र मुंबईत विहिरीतून पाणी उपसा करून विकणाऱ्या एकाही व्यक्तीने ही परवानगी घेतली नसल्याचे माहितीच्या अधिकारात समोर

BINAYAK TEX PROCESSORS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 384-M, Dhabolkar Wadi, 5th Floor, Kālbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002
CIN : L17110MH1983PLC030245

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter & year ended
31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,637.18	6,078.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	455.84	198.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	455.84	198.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	329.24	105.52
Equity Share Capital	71.13	71.13
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as of 31.03.2024	9,246.77	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1. Basic	46.29	14.83
2. Diluted	46.29	14.83

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.binayaktex.com

For BINAYAK TEX PROCESSORS LIMITED
Sd/-
(Pradipkumar Pachheriwala)
Director

Mumbai,
May 30, 2024

GSB FINANCE LTD.

CIN:L99999MH2001PLC134193

REGD.OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400 001
TEL:NO.2265 7084 / 7185 FAX NO.22651814

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)
1	Total Income from Operations	87.40	40.36	31.06	368.23	325.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.83)	(1.19)	(21.47)	160.16	6.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.83)	(1.19)	(21.47)	160.16	6.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(43.97)	(1.14)	(20.68)	125.74	7.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(43.97)	(1.14)	(20.68)	125.74	7.38
6	Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				766.12	608.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	-Basic EPS	(0.073)	(0.002)	(0.034)	0.210	0.012
	-Diluted EPS	(0.073)	(0.002)	(0.034)	0.210	0.012

Note:
A The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 22 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company: www.gsbgroup.co.in and on the website of the BSE Ltd.: www.bseindia.com.

The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May 2024.

By order of the Board of Directors
For GSB Finance Ltd
Sd/-
Ramkant Biyani
Managing Director
DIN : 00523178

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30-05-2024

PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L74940MH1992PLC067864

Regd. Office - 10/116, Salt Pan Division, Vidyalankar College Road, Sangam Nagar, Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037.

Phone : 022 24110 110 Email : info@photoquip.com Website : www.photoquip.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED
31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	590.71	1,649.55	357.49
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	73.60	(173.48)	(58.03)
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	73.60	(173.48)	(58.03)
4	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	61.39	(223.07)	(80.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	61.43	(222.99)	(80.92)
6	Equity Share Capital of Rs.10/- each	600.08	600.08	480.08
7	Other equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	1.15	(4.17)	(1.69)
	2. Diluted:	1.15	(4.17)	(1.69)

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange on 30th May, 2024 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.photoquip.com).

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Photoquip India Limited
Sd/-
Dhaval Soni
Whole Time Director
DIN : 00751362

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2024

TARAPUR TRANSFORMERS LIMITED

Registered Office : S-112, 1st Floor, Rajiv Gandhi Commercial Complex, Ekta Nagar, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067
website : www.tarapurtransformers.com, email id : complianceofficer@tarapurtransformers.com,
CIN NO.L99999MH1988PLC047303

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2024 (Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ending 31.03.2024	Year to date figures Audited 31.03.2024	Corresponding three months ending in previous year Audited 31.03.2023	
	1	Total Income from operations (net)	4.31	69.65
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Extraordinary Items and Tax)	(36.84)	(124.90)	(2,275.61)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(36.84)	(124.90)	(2,275.61)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after tax)	(36.84)	(124.90)	(2,275.61)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.46	(86.60)	(2,275.61)
6	Equity Share Capital	1950.00	1950.00	1950.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year *	-	(3,482.17)	-
8	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)			
	a) Basic	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)
	b) Diluted	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)
9	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- Each)			
	a) Basic	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)
	b) Diluted	(0.19)	(0.64)	(11.67)

* Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) ₹ (3395.57) Lacs as on 31st March, 2023.

Note:
1 The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors of the Company at its meeting held at Mumbai on 29th May, 2024 and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year-to-date published figures upto the period ended 31st December 2023 and 31st December 2022 respectively.

3 The Company primarily deals in the business of manufacturing and repairs of Transformers as single segment hence Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind-As-108) is not applicable to the Company.

4 The Statutory Auditors have conducted an Audit of the financial results for the quarter/year ended on 31st March, 2024.

5 The lender Bank has issued notice dated 30/05/2015 u/s 13(2) of Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and has sought to recalled the entire outstanding amounts alleged to be ₹ 40.26 crores allegedly owing to them by the Company. In view of Legal notice and based on Legal advice received by the company it has been decided not to provide any interest on liability of Canara Bank w.e.f 1st April, 2014.

Further, on 22nd October 2018, Canara Bank sold factory premises at J 20, MIDC, boisar, including the Plant & machinery thereon, by an e Auction on "as is where is" basis for Rs. 321.50 Lacs. The accounting effect of the same has accordingly been given in the books of accounts.

The outstanding dues of Canara Bank including the accrued interest booked in the books of accounts amounting to Rs. 3017.21 Lacs has been settled under the OTS scheme vide "No Dues Letter" from the Bank dated April 03, 2024. The corresponding accounting effect in the books of accounts will be given in F.Y. 2024-25.

6 Other income includes interest, rent, etc.

7 Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current quarter figures.

8 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com)

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Suresh More
Managing Director
Din : 06873425

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29.05.2024

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED

(Formerly Swan Mills Limited)

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17100MH1909PLC000294

Regd. Office: 6, Feltham House, J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

Phone: 022-40587300; Fax: 022-40587360; Email: swan@swan.co.in; Website: www.swan.co.in

Extract from the Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	140,704.85	165,446.45	93,743.35	510,006.68	144,891.15
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,974.28	23,392.89	15,366.97	60,933.89	(6,224.33)
Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,974.28	23,392.89	9,973.29	60,933.89	(6,224.33)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,558.90	21,999.06	6,214.47	58,596.68	(6,104.92)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,871.63	22,103.84	5,671.56	59,928.98	(6,647.83)
Equity Share Capital	3,134.57	2,639.17	2,639.17	3,134.57	2,639.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	624,754.73	225,728.69
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)					
Basic :	2.02	8.38	2.15	20.57	(2.52)
Diluted:	2.02	8.38	2.15	20.57	(2.52)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.swan.co.in

2. Key Standalone Financial Information: (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total Income	12,569.98	6,934.60	6,761.07	39,450.18	54,973.11
Profit before tax	55.57	30.44	305.41	288.17	480.16
Net Profit after Tax	18.27	36.00	224.89	217.30	363.50

3. In terms of Section 133 and the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f 01.04.2017 and this financial results have been prepared in accordance with the said Ind-AS. Transition date to Ind AS is 01.04.2016.

For Swan Energy Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil V. Merchant
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2024

संजय गांधी राष्ट्रीय उद्यानात व्हाईट बिलिड सी ईगलचे दर्शन

■ प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

बोरीवली येथील संजय गांधी राष्ट्रीय उद्यानात सध्या सुरू असलेल्या पक्षी गणनेदरम्यान पांढऱ्या रंगाचे पोट असलेल्या सागरी गरुडाचे (व्हाईट बिलिड सी ईगल) दर्शन घडले. बॉम्बे नॅचरल हिस्ट्री सोसायटीतर्फे सध्या संजय गांधी राष्ट्रीय उद्यानात पक्षी गणना करण्यात येत आहे. संजय गांधी राष्ट्रीय उद्यानात पक्षीगणना सुरू असून ते काम दीर्घकालीन स्वरूपाचे आहे. या पक्षी गणनेत प्रत्येक ऋतूमध्ये दिसणाऱ्या पक्ष्यांची नोंद करण्यात येत आहे. याच सर्वेक्षणदरम्यान राष्ट्रीय उद्यानात पांढऱ्या रंगाचे पोट असलेल्या सागरी गरुडाची नोंद करण्यात आली. समुद्री गरुड हा पक्षी सामान्यतः बेट, किनारी प्रदेश आणि पाणथळ प्रदेशात आढळतो. हा पक्षी जंगल किंवा खडकाळ प्रदेशात घरटे बांधून राहतो. समुद्री गरुड हा घारीपक्षा आकाराने मोठा असून त्याचा रंग वरून करडा असतो, तर डोके, मान व खालचा भाग पंढरा शुभ्र असतो. उडताना पांढऱ्या पंखाखालची काळी किनार व पाचरीचा आकार यामुळे पक्ष्याची ओळख पटते.

आ. सुनील प्रभू यांची पालिका आयुक्तांकडे मागणी

■ प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

मुंबईमधील अनेक झोपडपट्टांमधील मृत झालेले अथवा झोपडपट्ट्यांच्या झाडांच्या फांद्या असून एेन पावसाळ्यात या धोकादायक झाडांच्या फांद्यामुळे एखादी दुर्घटना होऊ शकते. मात्र या वृक्ष छाटणीसाठी झोपडी धारकांकडून प्रशासकीय दर आकारणी मिळण्याची शक्यता नसल्याने पालिका त्याकडे दुर्लक्ष करत असल्याचा आरोप आमदार सुनील प्रभू यांनी केला आहे. ही वृक्षछाटणी त्वरित करून घेण्यात यावी. अशी मागणीही प्रभू यांनी पालिका आयुक्तांकडे केली आहे.

शिवसेना (उद्धव ठाकरे) विधीमंडळ पक्षाचे मुख्य प्रतोद व आमदार सुनील प्रभू यांनी पालिका आयुक्त भूषण गमराणी यांनी पाठवलेल्या पत्रात म्हटले आहे की, मुंबई महानगरपालिका रस्त्यालगतची धोकादायक व मृत झालेले वृक्ष आणि तोडण्याचे काम स्वतः करत पंतु रक्षितरी सोसायट्यांमधून व खासगी इमारती, झोपडपट्ट्यांमधील धोकादायक व मृत झाडांच्या फांद्या अथवा झाड तोडण्यात येते. खासगी इमारती सह गृहनिर्माण संस्था यांचे मार्फत महापालिकेचे देय शुल्क देण्यात येते.

EMPOWER INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC023931

Regd Office: 25 /25A, 11nd Floor, 327, Nawab Building, D.N.Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Phone: 022- 22045055, 22045044, Mobile/Helpdesk No.: 9702003139
Email: info@empowerindia.in; Website: www.empowerindia.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	7000.02	8519.38	200.195	9022.74	12001.49	200.195
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	178.001	293.571	5.57	259.693	701.271	3.511
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	178.001	293.571	5.57	259		